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• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status 

 

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 427 4549 

Recovered  106 1362 

Death  -- 64 

Active Cases  -- 3123 

 

 

Age  Total Positive Cases Total Deaths  Co morbidity 

in death cases  

Case Fatality  

Rate  

Less than 50 yrs 3096 

(68.24 %) 

11 

(17.19 %) 

10 

 (90.9  %) 

0.36  % 

50-59 yrs 717 

(15.65 %) 

20 

(31.25 %) 

15 

(75 %) 

2.79 % 

60 and above 60 

yrs 

736 

(16.11 %) 

33 

(51.56 %) 

30 

(90.91 %) 

4.48 % 

 

Total  

 

4549 (100%) 

 

64 (100%) 

 

55 (85.94  %) 

 

1.41 % 
 

• Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation – 330  

 

• Dedicated COVID  Care Centre Status 

  

Name of COVID care centre  Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan  48 

DDA Flats Narela 142 

DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 172 

CSA GGS New Friend Colony  54 

Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar  02 

GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur 09 

Mandoli 256 

PTS Wazirabad  73 

DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 05 

YMCA  70 

Railway colony Tughlakabad 14 

J Block Saket  5 

Total  850 
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• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 

 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital 98 

Tibia College  55 

Nehru Homeopathy College  19 

Total  172 

 

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 

Name of 

COVID 

Hospital  

Total No. of 

positive cases 

admitted as on 

today  

Cumulative 

No. Of 

Deaths 

No. of positive 

cases in ICU 

out of total 

positive  

 

No. of positive 

cases on 

Ventilator out 

of total positive 

LNJP 348 5 12 0 

RGSSH 78 2 6 0 

LHMC 27 0 4 1 

RML 52 26 6 0 

SJH 100 4 15 3 

AIIMS  19 0 11 5 

AIIMS Jhajjar 193 2 0 0 

Apollo Hospital  71 7 6 0 

Max  Hospital 115 4 10 3 

Ganga Ram 29 1 6 1 

TOTAL  1032 51* 76 13 

                  *Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital 

• Cumulative tests done till date – 60246 

 

• Status of Containment Zones  

No. of Containment Zones  96 

Total population covered in containment Zones  537175 

Positive cases under containment zones  1071 

 

• COVID-19  Control Room Status  

CATS Calls  143 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines)  1495 
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• Union Cabinet Secretary took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19.  

• Hon’ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status 

of COVID- 19.  

• An order has been issued to continue the services of 200 nos taxi provided by UBER 

as ambulance service to carry non COVID , non- critical patients  from & to the 

hospitals in coordination with CATS ambulance helpline, till entire period of lock down 

i.e. 17.5.2020.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


