# GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin \_COVID -19 (No. 60/May 3<sup>rd</sup> 2020)

#### • <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	427	4549
Recovered	106	1362
Death		64
Active Cases		3123

Age	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	3096 (68.24 %)	11 (17.19 %)	10 (90.9 %)	0.36 %
50-59 yrs	717 (15.65 %)	20 (31.25 %)	15 (75 %)	2.79 %
60 and above 60 yrs	736 (16.11 %)	33 (51.56 %)	30 (90.91 %)	4.48 %
Total	4549 (100%)	64 (100%)	55 (85.94 %)	1.41 %

## • Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation – 330

## Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status

Name of COVID care centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	48
DDA Flats Narela	142
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	172
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	54
Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar	02
GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur	09
Mandoli	256
PTS Wazirabad	73
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	05
YMCA	70
Railway colony Tughlakabad	14
J Block Saket	5
Total	850

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

# • Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital	98
Tibia College	55
Nehru Homeopathy College	19
Total	172

## • Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of COVID Hospital	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today	Cumulative No. Of Deaths	No. of positive cases in ICU out of total positive	No. of positive cases on Ventilator out of total positive
LNJP	348	5	12	0
RGSSH	78	2	6	0
LHMC	27	0	4	1
RML	52	26	6	0
SJH	100	4	15	3
AIIMS	19	0	11	5
AIIMS Jhajjar	193	2	0	0
Apollo Hospital	71	7	6	0
Max Hospital	115	4	10	3
Ganga Ram	29	1	6	1
TOTAL	1032	51*	76	13

\*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital

#### • Cumulative tests done till date – 60246

## • <u>Status of Containment Zones</u>

No. of Containment Zones	96
Total population covered in containment Zones	537175
Positive cases under containment zones	1071

## <u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	143
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1495

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

- Union Cabinet Secretary took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19.
- Hon'ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status of COVID- 19.
- An order has been issued to continue the services of 200 nos taxi provided by UBER as ambulance service to carry non COVID , non- critical patients from & to the hospitals in coordination with CATS ambulance helpline, till entire period of lock down i.e. 17.5.2020.

\*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036